NO. 751 P. 2

.

CH \$40.00 503355 11134479

(sev. 03/01)	I FORM COVER SHEET
PAIE	INTS ONLY
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) ab settings \Rightarrow ⇒ ⇒	
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BENNETT, Naftali GOLAN, Lior RIVNER, Nira dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Name: <u>CYOTA INC.</u> Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Enger	Street Address: 1350 Avenue of the Americas
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Request for correction to Assignee's nam Other previously recorded on Reel 016894, Fram 0220	ne
	City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: 10029
Execution Date: August 15, 2005, August 15, 2005 and August 15, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yés 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/134,479	tion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/134,479	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/134,479	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/134,479 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/134,479 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/134,479 Additional numbers a Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/134,479 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP	B. Patent No.(s) ttached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/134,479 Additional numbers a Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/134,479 Additional numbers a Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP	B. Patent No.(s) Hached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/134,479 Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Ad	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/134,479 Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Ad	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-3355
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/134,479 Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Ad	B. Patent No.(s) <u>ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No</u> 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/134,479 Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Address: ISO0 Broadway I2 th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-3355
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/134,479 Additional numbers a Additional	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-3355
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/134,479 Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Address: ISO0 Broadway I2 th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes S No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 C Enclosed S Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-3355 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) EE THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/134,479 Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inti is a true copy of the original document. Guy Yonay	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes INO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Image: Description of the end content of the end contend content o
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/134,479 Additional numbers a Name and address of party to whom correspondence Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 12 th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036 DO NOT US P. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing imits a true copy of the original document.	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes INO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Image: Deposit field of the charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-3355 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ETHIS SPACE

.

700265812

REEL: 017659 FRAME: 0306

i Ç

.

i.

August 15, 2005, August 15, 2005, August 15, 2005, August 16, 2005, A	Autorial actions and particles: Autorial actions and part	STENTS TRAN		08-1	9-2005	
BENNETT, Neftali COLAN, Lio: COLAN, Lio: RUMER, Name Additional manifold foromoring partylice) standhed? [] Yes [SNo Internal Address: Additional manifold foromoring partylice) standhed? [] Yes [SNo Street Address: 1359 Avenue of the American Socurity Agreement [] Change of Name City: New York: State: NY_Zip: 10922 Additional manifold comprising standhed? [] Yes [] No 4 Application number(s) or patient number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patient Application No (s) III 1234,473 Additional number of applications and patients involved; [] Street Address: [] B. Patient No (s) Internal Address: [] Statement should be malled; Marie: <u>Perty Cohen Zedek Laszet</u> , LLP Internal Address: [] B. Retitfeller: Plaza Street Address: [] B. Retitfeller: Plaza Street Address: [] B. Retitfeller: Plaza Street Address: [] D. Rootiefeller: Plaza Street Address: [] B. Retitfeller: Plaza Street Address: [] D. Rootiefeller: Plaza Street Address: [] D. Rootiefeller: Plaza Street Address: [] D. Ro	BENNE IT, Naftali GOLAN, Liot RUVMER, Nina Name: CYD IA INC. Addicent methol of conveying party(se) etteched? IVer EN 3 Nature of conveyance: Internal Address: Internal Address: 3 Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1359 Avenue of the Amerikas 9 Other Change of Name Other City: New York: State: NY 2 Application number(s) or patient number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional name(s) & address(a) ettached? Ver El No 4 Application number(s) or patient number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No (s) 11/234,479 Additional number of applications and patients involved: [] Concerning document should be malled: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ do.00 Internal Address: D Rocleteller: Plaza Street Address: Street Address: Street No (s) City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 Yes El No 5 Name and address: D Rocleteller: Plaza Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: 10 Rocleteller: Plaza Suite 1001 Katech duples		ı			
BENNETT, Neftali COLAN, Lio: COLAN, Lio: RUMER, Name Additional manifold foromoring partylice) standhed? [] Yes [SNo Internal Address: Additional manifold foromoring partylice) standhed? [] Yes [SNo Street Address: 1359 Avenue of the American Socurity Agreement [] Change of Name City: New York: State: NY_Zip: 10922 Additional manifold comprising standhed? [] Yes [] No 4 Application number(s) or patient number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patient Application No (s) III 1234,473 Additional number of applications and patients involved; [] Street Address: [] B. Patient No (s) Internal Address: [] Statement should be malled; Marie: <u>Perty Cohen Zedek Laszet</u> , LLP Internal Address: [] B. Retitfeller: Plaza Street Address: [] B. Retitfeller: Plaza Street Address: [] B. Retitfeller: Plaza Street Address: [] D. Rootiefeller: Plaza Street Address: [] B. Retitfeller: Plaza Street Address: [] D. Rootiefeller: Plaza Street Address: [] D. Rootiefeller: Plaza Street Address: [] D. Ro	BENNE IT, Naftali GOLAN, Liot RUVMER, Nina Name: CYD IA INC. Addicent methol of conveying party(se) etteched? IVer EN 3 Nature of conveyance: Internal Address: Internal Address: 3 Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1359 Avenue of the Amerikas 9 Other Change of Name Other City: New York: State: NY 2 Application number(s) or patient number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional name(s) & address(a) ettached? Ver El No 4 Application number(s) or patient number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No (s) 11/234,479 Additional number of applications and patients involved: [] Concerning document should be malled: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ do.00 Internal Address: D Rocleteller: Plaza Street Address: Street Address: Street No (s) City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 Yes El No 5 Name and address: D Rocleteller: Plaza Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: 10 Rocleteller: Plaza Suite 1001 Katech duples	Form PTO-1595 (Ruev 03/01)		1030	64812	⁷ COMME ademark C
BENNETT, Neftali COLAN, Lio: COLAN, Lio: RUMER, Name Additional manifold foromoring partylice) standhed? [] Yes [SNo Internal Address: Additional manifold foromoring partylice) standhed? [] Yes [SNo Street Address: 1359 Avenue of the American Socurity Agreement [] Change of Name City: New York: State: NY_Zip: 10922 Additional manifold comprising standhed? [] Yes [] No 4 Application number(s) or patient number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patient Application No (s) III 1234,473 Additional number of applications and patients involved; [] Street Address: [] B. Patient No (s) Internal Address: [] Statement should be malled; Marie: <u>Perty Cohen Zedek Laszet</u> , LLP Internal Address: [] B. Retitfeller: Plaza Street Address: [] B. Retitfeller: Plaza Street Address: [] B. Retitfeller: Plaza Street Address: [] D. Rootiefeller: Plaza Street Address: [] B. Retitfeller: Plaza Street Address: [] D. Rootiefeller: Plaza Street Address: [] D. Rootiefeller: Plaza Street Address: [] D. Ro	BENNE IT, Naftali GOLAN, Liot RUVMER, Nina Name: CYD IA INC. Addicent methol of conveying party(se) etteched? IVer EN 3 Nature of conveyance: Internal Address: Internal Address: 3 Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1359 Avenue of the Amerikas 9 Other Change of Name Other City: New York: State: NY 2 Application number(s) or patient number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional name(s) & address(a) ettached? Ver El No 4 Application number(s) or patient number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No (s) 11/234,479 Additional number of applications and patients involved: [] Concerning document should be malled: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ do.00 Internal Address: D Rocleteller: Plaza Street Address: Street Address: Street No (s) City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 Yes El No 5 Name and address: D Rocleteller: Plaza Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: 10 Rocleteller: Plaza Suite 1001 Katech duples	OMB No 0651-0027 765 settings 7 7 7	(exp 5/31/2002)			
BENNETT, Neftali COLAN, Lio: COLAN, Lio: RUMER, Name Additional manifold foromoring partylice) standhed? [] Yes [SNo Internal Address: Additional manifold foromoring partylice) standhed? [] Yes [SNo Street Address: 1359 Avenue of the American Socurity Agreement [] Change of Name City: New York: State: NY_Zip: 10922 Additional manifold comprising standhed? [] Yes [] No 4 Application number(s) or patient number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patient Application No (s) III 1234,473 Additional number of applications and patients involved; [] Street Address: [] B. Patient No (s) Internal Address: [] Statement should be malled; Marie: <u>Perty Cohen Zedek Laszet</u> , LLP Internal Address: [] B. Retitfeller: Plaza Street Address: [] B. Retitfeller: Plaza Street Address: [] B. Retitfeller: Plaza Street Address: [] D. Rootiefeller: Plaza Street Address: [] B. Retitfeller: Plaza Street Address: [] D. Rootiefeller: Plaza Street Address: [] D. Rootiefeller: Plaza Street Address: [] D. Ro	BENNE IT, Naftali GOLAN, Liot RUVMER, Nina Name: CYD IA INC. Addicent methol of conveying party(se) etteched? IVer EN 3 Nature of conveyance: Internal Address: Internal Address: 3 Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1359 Avenue of the Amerikas 9 Other Change of Name Other City: New York: State: NY 2 Application number(s) or patient number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional name(s) & address(a) ettached? Ver El No 4 Application number(s) or patient number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No (s) 11/234,479 Additional number of applications and patients involved: [] Concerning document should be malled: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ do.00 Internal Address: D Rocleteller: Plaza Street Address: Street Address: Street No (s) City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 Yes El No 5 Name and address: D Rocleteller: Plaza Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: 10 Rocleteller: Plaza Suite 1001 Katech duples	Tott	·			
GOLAN, Her RIVNER, Nina Additional instit(s) of conveying party(iss) stituched? [] Yes [] No 3 3 3 Additional instit(s) of conveying party(iss) stituched? [] Yes [] No 3 3 Additional instit(s) of conveying party(iss) stituched? [] Yes [] No 3 3 Additional instit(s) of conveying party(iss) stituched? [] Yes [] No City: New York: State: New York: State: Marger: 15,2005, August 15, 2005,	GOLAN, Lier RVWRR, Nina Additional nemet(s) of conveying partylices) etheched? □Yes ENe 3 Nature of conveying partylices) etheched? □Yes ENe City: New York: State: NYZIp: 1092; Additional name(c) & address(as) etheched? □ Yes ENe 4 Application number(s) or patient number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No (s) 11/134,479 Additional number of applications and patents involved; [] Additional number of applications and patents involved; [] Concerning document should be malket. Name: Part Cohes Zedek Latzer, LLP Internal Address: □ Internal Address: □ Street Address: 10 Recleteller: Plaza	1 Name of conv	ying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
RIVNER, Nina Internal Address: Additional nemet(s) of conveyance: Internal Address: Image: Socurity Agreement Image:	RVVNER, Nina Internal Address: Additional neme(s) of conveying party(se) statched? [IYes ENe Internal Address: 3 Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 3 Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 3 Stature of conveyance: Street Address: 3 Socurity Agreement Change of Name 0 Other City: New York: State: 4 Application number(s) or patient number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No (s) 11/134,479 B. Patent No (s) Additional number of applications and patents involved; [] Concerning document should be maled; Name: Patent Application No (s) 11/134,479 B. Patent No (s) Additional number of applications and patents involved; [] Concerning document should be maled; Name: Patent Address: 10 Internal Address: 11/134,479 Additional number of applications and patents involved; [] Concerning document should be maled; Name: Patent Application Number (s) Internal Address: [] 10 Rocke		fiali		Name: CYOIA INC.	
Additional name(c) of conveyance: Stature of conveyance: Stature of conveyance: Scurity Agreement Other Other Other Additional name(c) & taddress: 15,2005 Application number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No (s) 11/134,479 Additional number of applications and patents involved: [] Name: Part Cohece Zedek Latzet, LLP Internal Address: B. Patent No (s) Internal Address: 10 Roelsteller: Plaza Street Address:	Additional nemet(s) of conveying party(rise) stinched? IVes ENec 3 Nature of conveying party(rise) stinched? IVes ENec 3 Nature of conveying party(rise) stinched? Street Address: 1350 Avenue of the Amerikas Socurity Agreement International neme(s) Address: 1350 Avenue of the Amerikas Other City: New York State: NY Zip: 1092 Execution Date: August 15, 2005, August 15, 2005, August 15, 2005, August 15, 2005, August 15, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Ves EN 4 Application number(s) or patient number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patient No (s) 11/134,479 Additional number of applications and patients involved; [] Concerning document should be maled: S. Total number of applications and patients involved; [] Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP Total number of applications and patients involved; [] S. Total number of applications and patients involved; [] Street Address: 10 Rogitsfeller: Plaza Suffer 1001 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 10 Rogitsfeller: Plaza Suffer 1002 Statement and signature. City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020				Internal Address:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name Cither City: Negers 15, 2005, August 15, 2005, August 15, 2005, August Additional name(s) & address(a) misoted? Yee 4 Application number(s) or patient number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No (s) 11/134,479 B. Patent No (s) Street Address: 10 Rocitsfeller Plaza Street Addresst of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Other Image: Change: Cha			attached? []Yes [S]No		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name Cither City: Negers 15, 2005, August 15, 2005, August 15, 2005, August Additional name(s) & address(a) misoted? Yee 4 Application number(s) or patient number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No (s) 11/134,479 B. Patent No (s) Street Address: 10 Rocitsfeller Plaza Street Addresst of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Other Image: Change: Cha	3 Nature of conv	evance:			
□ Socurity Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ City: New York: State: NY Z(p: 1092) Execution Date: August 15, 2005, August 16, 2005 Additional name(p) & address(s) statched? □ Yes State: NY Z(p: 1092) 4 Application number(s) or patient number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patient No (s) If Ti34,479 A. Patient Application No (s) If this document should be malled: B. Patient No (s) If Total number of applications and patients involved: [] S Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: If Total number of applications and patients involved: [] Total number of applications and patients involved: [] Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP If Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Imposite account number: States only of this page if paying by deposit account Gity: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 Imposite account number: Gity: New York State: NY <td>□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other □ Other □ City: New York State: NY Zip: 1092: Additional name(s) & addiress(s) effected? □ Yes State: NY Zip: 1092: Additional name(s) & addiress(s) effected? □ Yes State: NY Zip: 1092: Additional name(s) & addiress(s) effected? □ Yes State: NY Zip: 1092: Additional name(s) & addiress(s) effected? □ Yes State: NY Zip: 1092: Additional name(s) & addiress(s) effected? □ Yes State: NY Zip: 1092: Additional name(s) & addiress(s) effected? □ Yes State: NY Zip: 1092: Additional name(s) & addiress(s) effected? □ Yes N N N Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malked: State: None: State: None: State: N N Name: <u>Pearl Cohetr Zedek Latscn: LLP</u> 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: State: State: Staddress: State: State: <</td> <td></td> <td>-</td> <td>Merger</td> <td>Street Address: 1350 Avenue of the Amer</td> <td>icas</td>	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other □ Other □ City: New York State: NY Zip: 1092: Additional name(s) & addiress(s) effected? □ Yes State: NY Zip: 1092: Additional name(s) & addiress(s) effected? □ Yes State: NY Zip: 1092: Additional name(s) & addiress(s) effected? □ Yes State: NY Zip: 1092: Additional name(s) & addiress(s) effected? □ Yes State: NY Zip: 1092: Additional name(s) & addiress(s) effected? □ Yes State: NY Zip: 1092: Additional name(s) & addiress(s) effected? □ Yes State: NY Zip: 1092: Additional name(s) & addiress(s) effected? □ Yes N N N Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malked: State: None: State: None: State: N N Name: <u>Pearl Cohetr Zedek Latscn: LLP</u> 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: State: State: Staddress: State: State: <		-	Merger	Street Address: 1350 Avenue of the Amer	icas
□ Other	□ Other City: New York, State: NYZ[p: 1092] Execution Date: August 15, 2005, August 15, 2005, August 15, 2005, August 15, 2005, August 16, 2005 4 Application number(s) or patient number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patient Application No (s) B. Patient No (s) 11/134,479 Additional number of applications and patients involved; [] Additional number of applications and patients involved; [] B. Patient No (s) 11/134,479 Additional number of applications and patients involved; [] Additional number of applications and patients involved; [] B. Patient No (s) 11/134,479 Additional number of applications and patients involved; [] Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: □ Enclosed Sufficience Street Address: 10 Rockefaller Plaza 8 Deposit account number; St-3355 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 (Attach duptexts copy of the page if paying by deposit account) City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 (Attach duptexts copy of the page if paying by deposit account) City: New York St					
City: New York State: NYZip: 10925 Execution Date:	City: New York State: NYZip: 1092 August 15, 2005, August 15, 2005, August 15, 2005, August Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? [] Yes & No Application number(s) or patient number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patient Application No (s) 11/134,479 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes & No Additional numbers attached? [] Yes & No Additional numbers attached? [] Yes & No S Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pearl Cohes Zedek Latzer, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: <u>10 Rocksfeller: Plaza</u> Safe 1001 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information & true and correct applicationed copy is a true copy of the original document Caleb Pollack <u>August 15, 2005</u>					
Application number(s) or patient number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patient Application No (s) 11/134,479 Additional number of applications and patients involved: B. Patient No (s) 11/134,479 Additional number of applications and patients involved: B. Patient No (s) 11/134,479 Additional number of applications and patients involved: B. Patient No (s) 11/134,479 Additional number of applications and patients involved: B. Patient No (s) 11/134,479 Additional number of applications and patients involved: B. Patient No (s) 11/134,479 Additional number of applications and patients involved: B. Patient No (s) 11/134,479 Additional number of applications and patients involved: B. Patient No (s) 11/134,479 Additional number of applications and patients involved: B. Patient No (s) 11/134,479 Additional number of applications and patients involved: B. Patient No (s) 11/134,479 Additional number of applications and patients involved: B. Patient No (s) 11/134,479 Additional number of applications and patients involved: B. Patient No (s) Internal Address: Denset Zedek Latzet, LLP Internal Address: ID Rockefaller Plaza Suite 1001 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Additional number: Street Address: ID Rockefaller Plaza Suite 1001 (Attach duplicate copy of the page V paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of the page V paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signalure. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and entry diffeched copy is a true copy of the original document Caleb Pollack Augnet 16, 20	Execution Date: 15,2005 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No (s) 11/134,479 B. Patent No (s) 11/134,479 Additional numbers attached? Yes B No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pearl Cohea Zedek Latzet, LLP Internal Address: Internal Address: B. Patent No (s) Internal Address:				City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip	: 10029
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No (s) 11/134,479 Additional numbers stacked? Additional numbers stacked? Additional numbers stacked? Yes & No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maßed. Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP Internal Address: Enclosed Internal Address: Enclosed Street Address: 10 Rocksfeller Plaza Suite 1001 City: New York Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and ballef, the foregoing intornation is true and correct applicative dopy is a true copy of the original document Caleb Pollack August 16, 20	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No (s) 1/1/34,479 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes El No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP Internal Address: [] Enclosed [] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Street Address: [] <u>D Rockefeller Plaza</u> Seite 1001 [] (Attach dupleate copy of the page if paying by deposit account] [] (Attach dupleate copy of the page if paying by deposit account] [] City: New Yerk State: NY Zip: 10020 [] DO NOT USE THIS SPACE [] Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is inve and correct application copy is a true copy of the original document] [] City: Patient Cohen and belief, the foregoing information is inve and correct application copy is a true copy of the original document] [] City: Patient and signature. [] City: Patient and belief, the foregoing information is inve and correct application copy is a true copy of the original document] [] City: Patient and signature.[] City: Patient and patient patient and patient pat	Execution Date:		2005, August 15, 2005, A	tgrust Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes	Si No
A. Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No (s) 1/134,479 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes Bl No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be marked: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [f] Name: Pearl Cohea Zedek Latzer, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: □ Enclosed	A. Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No (s) 11/134,479 Additional numbers attached? If Yes Bi No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [f] Name: Pearl Cehen Zedek Latzer, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Internal Address: Image: Enclosed B. Patent No (s) Street Address: 10 Rockefeller Plaza Suite 1001 State: NY Zip: 10020 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 DO NOT USE THS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and ballef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document August 16, 26	4 Application nu	nber(s) or pater	nt number(s);		
11/134,479 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes & No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled; 8. Total number of applications and patents involved; [] Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: [] Enclosed	11/134,479 Additional numbers streached? [] Yee & No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [] Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: [] Enclosed [] Muthorized to be charged to deposit account 8 Deposit account number: 50-3355 Street Address: 10 Rockefailler Plaza 50-3355 Suite 1001 [] (Attach dupleate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signalure. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct appliently attached copy is a true copy of the original document	If this docume	nt is being filed	together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:	
11/134,479 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes & No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled; 8. Total number of applications and patents involved; [] Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: [] Enclosed	11/134,479 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes & No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 6. Total number of applications and patents involved; [] Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: [] Enclosed [] Enclosed Muthorized to be charged to deposit account 8 Deposit account number: Street Address: 10 Rocksfaller Plaza 50-3355 Street Address: 10 Rocksfaller Plaza 50-3355 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 Do NOT USE THS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct applicationed copy is a true copy of the original document Caleb Pollack August 16, 26					
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [] Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address:	5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [f] Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8 Deposit account number: Street Address: 10 Rockefeller Plaza Street Address: 20 NOT USE THS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Caleb Pollack Augest 16, 26 		cation No (s)		B. Patent No (s)	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [] Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) .\$ 40.00 Internal Address: □ Enclosed	5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: [] Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: □ Enclosed					
concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address:	concerning document should be malled: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address:					art M
Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address:	Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address:		•••	,	 Total number of applications and palence involv 	ទធ. ព្រ
Internal Address: □ Enclosed Mathorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 10 Rockefeller Plaza Statement and signalure. (Attach duplesia copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signalure. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Caleb Poliack August 16, 20	Internal Address:	-				
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 10 Rockefeller Plaza Statement and signalure. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signalure. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is inversion and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Caleb Poliack August 16, 20	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 10 Rockefaller Plaza Street Address: 100 Rockefaller Plaza City: New York Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Caleb Poliack August 16, 26	Name: Pear	Cohen Zedek L	aizei, LLP	7. (Dalitse (37 CPR 3 41) .\$ 40,00	······
Street Address: 10 Rockefeller Plaza 8 Deposit account number: Street Address: 10 Rockefeller Plaza 50-3355 Suite 1001 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Caleb Poliack August 16, 20	Street Address: 10 Rocksefeller Plaza Street Address: 10 Rocksefeller Plaza Suite 1001 50-3355 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Caleb Poliack Augest 16, 26	Internal Addre)s:			
Street Address: 10 Rockefeller Plaza 8 Deposit account number: Street Address: 10 Rockefeller Plaza 50-3355 Suite 1001 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Caleb Poliack August 16, 20	Street Address: 10 Rocksefeller Plaza Street Address: 10 Rocksefeller Plaza Suite 1001 50-3355 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Caleb Poliack Augest 16, 26	}			Authorized to be charged to deposit account	t
Street Address: 10 Rockefeller Plaza 50-3355 Suite 1001 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New Yark State: NY Zip: 10020 DO NOT USE TINS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Caleb Poliack	Street Address: 10 Rocksfeller Plaza 50-3355 Suite 1001 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New Yark State: NY Zip: 10020 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Caleb Poliack Augest 16, 26		······································			
Street Address: 10 Rockefaller Plaza 50-3355 Swite 1001 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 DO NOT USE TINS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Caleb Pollack	Street Address: 10 Rockefeller Plaza 50-3355 Suite 1001 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	·		·····	8 Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	Street Addres				
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Caleb Poliack	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Caleb Poliack		Suite 100	91		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document				(Attach dupilesie copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document <u>Caleb Pollack</u> <u>August 16,20</u>	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document <u>Caleb Pollack</u> <u>August 16, 20</u>	City: New Y	rk State: N	TY Zip: 10020		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documentCaleb PollackAugust 16,20	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document			DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
is a true copy of the original document Caleb Pollack August 16, 20	is a true copy of the original document Caleb Pollack August 16, 20	9. Statement and	signature.			
Caleb Pollack August 16, 20	Caleb Pollack August 16, 20	To the best of	- ny knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing	information in the and correct and any attached copy	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				<u> </u>		
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Name (f Person Signin	NR N	Signature	Date

Ì

PATENT REEL: 017659 FRAME: 0307

,

NO.751 P.6

Docket P-6864-US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, BENNETT, Naftali residing at 6 East 97 Street, New York, NY 10029, USA; GOLAN, Lior residing at 3 Yehuda Halevi St, Tel Aviv 65135, Israel; RIVNER, Nira residing at 1a Smadar Street, Ramat Gan, Israel

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to CYOTA INC., located at 1350 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York, 10029, USA its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for United States Patent U.S. Serial No. 11/134,479 filed May 23, 2005 and being entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD OF FRAUD REDUCTION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions. I hereby authorize and request the attorney of record of the firm Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP, 10 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 1001, New York, New York 10020, to insert in the parentheses above, the filing date and US Serial No. of said application when known;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 017659 FRAME: 0308

FRCM :

NO.751 P.7

FAX NO. :

Docket No : P-6864-US

all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assigned, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereoft testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assigned, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for alding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, montgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Witness: Liba Bernet LISA BENNET T Herziliga ISRAEC [Address] [Date] Witness: 1 inthe Bernett [Signature] (ior Ge law [Inventor's Signature] [Name] GOLAN, Lior . [Name] LISA BENNETT [Address] HerZILIYA ISRAEC [day/month/year] [Date] [Inventor's Signature] Witness: (isn Pennett [Signature] [Name] LISA BENNETT Herziliyn, [SRAF] 15 /07 105 [day/month/year] [Address] [Date]

-2-

PATENT REEL: 017659 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 05/22/2006